## Notice of Public Budget Hearing Town of Silver Cliff Marinette County

| Town Hall loc                                | by given that on Wednesday November 18 <sup>th</sup> , 2020, at 7:00pm, in the Town of Silver Cliff ated at N11929 County Road I in Silver Cliff, WI, a PUBLIC HEARING on the PROPOSED   |
|--|--|
| 2021 BUDGET                                  | for the Town of Silver Cliff, Marinette County, will be held.  |
| +++++++++                                    | ***************************************  |
| NOTICE OF S                                  | SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS OF THE TOWN OF SILVER CLIFF, MARINETTE COUNTY   |
| completion of<br>the Town of S<br>MEETING OF | by given that on Wednesday, November 18 <sup>th</sup> , 2020 immediately following the f the PUBLIC HEARING on the PROPOSED 2021 TOWN BUDGET, which begins at 7pm in idliver Cliff Town Hall located at N11929 County Rd I in Silver Cliff WI, a SPECIAL TOWN THE ELECTORS of the Town of Silver Cliff, is called pursuant to Section 60.12(1)(c) of the atutes, by the Town Board for the following purposes: |
|  | o adopt the 2020 tax levy to be paid in 2021 pursuant to Section 60.10(1)(a) of the //isconsin Statutes.   |
|  | o approve the total 2021 Highway expenditures pursuant to Section 82.03(2) of the /isconsin Statutes.  |
| ++   |  |
| on Wednesda<br>Rd I in Silver (              | REBY GIVEN that immediately following the SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS by November 18 <sup>th</sup> , 2020, in the Town of Silver Cliff Town Hall located at N11929 County Cliff WI on the PROPOSED 2021 TOWN BUDGET and the SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE Town Board will meet to adopt the Town Budget for 2021 pursuant to Section 60.40(4) asin Statutes.  |
| Dated and pos                                | sted this 24th day of October, 2020  |
| BY   |  |
| Dana   | L Weber, Clerk   |
| Town   | of Silver Cliff  |